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REPORT OF MEETING 

PROJECT NAME: Newtown SS4A 
DATE OF MEETING: August 7, 2025 

SUBJECT OF MEETING: Newtown SS4A Progress Meeting 

  

IN ATTENDANCE: 

Name Organization Email 
Dave Kullgren Newtown david.kullgren@newtown-ct.gov   
John Voket Newtown john.voket@newtown-ct.gov  
John Curtis Newtown john.curtis@newtown-ct.gov  
Eric Tang VHB ETang@VHB.com  
Jonathan Kupfer VHB jkupfer@vhb.com  

 
Maureen Owen Newtown maureencrickowen@gmail.com  
Robert Gomez VN Engineers rgomez@vnengineers.com   

 
Antonio Gomez VN Engineers antonio.gomez@vnengineers.com 

 
 

INTRODUCTION: 

This meeting was initiated to discuss potential walk audit locations in Newtown. 
 
THE FOLLOWING WAS DISCUSSED: 

- VN reviewed recent project progress since the last progress meeting. 

- Discussion on timing walk audits with the start of Newtown public schools. Team 

concluded that it would be helpful, but not necessary. Concern was identified with 

pushing back the date any further. 

- The Walk Audit date was finalized. Target date is Friday, August 22nd.  Rain date is 

August 29. 

- The significance of a Vision Zero Resolution was outlined to Newtown by VN. 

Next Steps: 

1.  VN to prepare walk audit materials in preparation. 

2. Walk Audit will take place on August 22th, with a rain date of August 29. 
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